Notice to Town of Baldwin Residents

The Town of Baldwin Planning Commission will meet on Thursday, December 5, 2024, at 6:30 PM prior to the Town Board Meeting.

Location: Town Hall at 2399-90th Ave., Baldwin, WI.

Agenda:

- 1) Call to order.
- 2) Reading and approval of prior meeting minutes.
- 3) Consider a request from Steve O'Keefe to approve a CSM for a lot in Section 23, Town of Baldwin.
- Consider request by Ervin E. Miller 2341 & 2339 County Road E, Section 16, Town of Baldwin to rezone 70+ acres from AG-I to AG-II.

Note: Town Supervisors may attend this meeting for information gathering, no board action will take place at this meeting.

By order of Joe Kusilek, Commission Chairman 12/1/2024